

Sessions Case No. 63 /2016
Present :Sri Tapas Kr.Roy.
Addl.Sessions Judge 4th Court -in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No.72 dt: 21-12-22

Today is fixed for consideration of charge And E/R of W/A..

Out of four Accd.persons on court bail accd.Santosh Kumar Shaw and Biswajit Kar is present by filing hazira and Accd.Bimal Bauri is absent by filing absent petition and prays for adjournment.

Accd. Bablu Sharma files an application u/s 317 and prays for represented through Ld.advocate.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

N.E.R. Of W/A against Accd. RabiSingh is received from S.I. of Police Memari P.S.and he has prayed for further date .

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld.P.P.-in charge takes no steps.

P.O. is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 22-03-23 for cosideration of charge and E/R of W/A.

Accds.as before.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.I.Memari P.S. for information and taking necessaryaction.

D/C by me

Sd/-

T.K. Roy .

Addl.Sessions Judge 4th Court -in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

T.K.Roy.

Addl.Sessions Judge 4th Court -in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.