

Sessions Case No. 63/2016
Present: Smt. Varsha Bansal Agarwal.
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court-in-charge.
Purba Bardhaman

Order No. 81 dt: 11-09-23

Today the case is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Accused person Sk. Totan is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

Accused persons namely Shantosh Kr. Shaw, Biswajit Kar and Bablu Sharma are absent by filing a
absent petition and prays for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Rest accused persons on court bail are absent without any steps.

Ld. P.P. in-charge takes no steps.

Regular P.O. is transferred. Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 11-10-2023 for appearance, production and consideration of charge.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court-in-ch
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court-in-ch
Purba Bardhaman