

Sessions Case No. 63/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order no.88 dt 03-6-24

Today the case is fixed for production of the accused namely, Sk. Toton and ER of WA against the accused persons namely, Bapi Khetrpal and Bimal Bouri.

The accused Sk. Toton is produced from JC and remanded to JC till next date.

ER of WA in respect of accused Bapi Khetrpal and Bimal Bouri has not yet been received.

Biswajit kar on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Rest two accused persons namely Bablu Sharma, Santosh Kumar Show on court bail are absent by filing two separate petitions praying to be represented by their Ld Advocates.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld Advocate Sri Arijit Chowdhury for the Custody accd appointed by DLSA Purba Bardhaman did not turned up today.

Let a copy of this order forwarded to the Ld. Secretary DLSA Purba Bardhaman for information and taking necessary action.

To 08.07.2024 for production of the accused namely Sk. Toton and ER of WA against the accused persons namely, Bapi Khetrpal and Bimal Bouri and appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge 4 th Court
Bardhaman.