

Sessions Case No. 63/2016
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Burdwan

Order No. 93 dt: 12.02.2025

Today the case is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and ER of WA against Bapi Khetrupal and Bimal Bouri.

Accused parsons Biswajit Kar and Bablu Sharma on court bail are present by filing hazira, ER of WA in respect of accused Bapi Khetrupal and Bimal Bouri not yet been received.

Rest accused person namely Santosh Kumar Show on court bail is absent by filing petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Sk. Totan is in court bail and absent without steps.

To 04.04.2025 for ER of WA against the accused persons namely, Bapi Khetrupal and Bimal Bouri and appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional District & Sess Judge 4 th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-

Additional District & Sess Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.