

Sessions Case No. 63/2016

Present: Bibhas Chatterjee

Ld. Additional Sessions Judge 1 st Court, Burdwan in-charge of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge
4 th Court, Burdwan

Order No. 96 dt: 24.11.2025

Today the case is fixed for E.R of W.A against the accused namely Bapi Khetrapal and Bimal Bouri.

ER of WA in respect of accused Bapi Khetrapal and Bimal Bouri has not yet been received..

Accused namely Bablu Sharma, Santosh Kr Shaw and Biswajit Kar are absent by separate petitions praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Rest accused persons on court bail take no step and absent on repeated calls.

Ld. P.P in-charge takes no step today.

Ld. Regular P.O. is on transfer.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.03.2026 for E.R of W.A against the accused namely Bapi Khetrapal and Bimal Bouri and appearance of the other accused.

Accused shall remain as before.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan. I/C

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan. I/C